

# BID TABULATION

**Lake County Division of Transportation**  
**600 West Winchester Road**  
**Libertyville, IL 60048**

Project	<u>2010 Group II Thermoplastic Pavement Markings</u>	MFT (Agreement)	
Limits		MFT (IDOT Sign-off)	
Section #	<u>10-00000-08-GM</u>	Locally Funded	
Let Date	<u>07/20/2010</u>	Federal Local Let	

Order of Bidders	Address	City, IL	Bid Bond	<u>Total Price</u>	<u>% Over/Under Eng. Estimate</u>	<u>\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate</u>
Mark-It Corporation	643 Parkwood Avenue	Romeoville, IL 60446	Bid Bond	297,092.89	-14.86	-51,843.01
Engineer's Estimate				348,935.90		

Design	_____	IDOT (2)	_____	Contract Bidder	_____	MGB Then Plan Rack	_____
Finance	_____	Bid Tab File	_____	Resident Eng.	_____	Administrative Assistant	_____
Construction	_____	Project File	_____	Request by Mail	_____	Mgr. Capital Programming	_____

## Bids Received 07/20/2010

Page:1

Letting Date: 07/20/2010

Project No: B-00417B

Sect. No: 10-00000-08-GM

Project Desc.: 2010 Group II Thermoplastic Pavement Markings

Item	Pay Item	Description	Qty	U/M	MARK IT
1	70101700	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	1.00	L SUM	4,000.00 4,000.00
2	78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	4,968.80	SQ FT	3.59 17,837.99
3	78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	185,108.	FOOT	0.58 107,362.64
4	78000300	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	495.00	FOOT	0.68 336.60
5	78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	18,835.00	FOOT	0.86 16,198.10
6	78000500	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8"	1,662.00	FOOT	1.15 1,911.30
7	78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	18,156.00	FOOT	1.75 31,773.00
8	78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	1,922.00	FOOT	3.70 7,111.40
9	78006100	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	943.80	SQ FT	20.00 18,876.00
10	78300400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING .REMOVAL	93,557.00	SQ FT	0.98 91,685.86
Totals					297,092.89

## Engineer's Estimate & Bid Price Comparison - 07/20/2010

Page:2

Letting Date: 07/20/2010

Project No: B-00417B  
 Sect. No: 10-00000-08-GM  
 Project Desc.: 2010 Group II Thermoplastic Pavement Markings

Item	Pay Item	Description	Qty	U/M	Engineers' Price		Min Bid Price	Max Bid Price	Avg Bid Price
					Unit	Total			
1	70101700	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	1.00	L SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
2	78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	4,968.80	SQ FT	3.75	18,633.00	3.59	3.59	3.59
3	78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	185,108.	FOOT	0.60	111,064.80	0.58	0.58	0.58
4	78000300	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	495.00	FOOT	0.70	346.50	0.68	0.68	0.68
5	78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	18,835.00	FOOT	0.90	16,951.50	0.86	0.86	0.86
6	78000500	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8"	1,662.00	FOOT	1.20	1,994.40	1.15	1.15	1.15
7	78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	18,156.00	FOOT	2.00	36,312.00	1.75	1.75	1.75
8	78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	1,922.00	FOOT	4.00	7,688.00	3.70	3.70	3.70
9	78006100	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	943.80	SQ FT	35.00	33,033.00	20.00	20.00	20.00
10	78300400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING .REMOVAL	93,557.00	SQ FT	1.10	102,912.70	0.98	0.98	0.98
Total Estimate:						348,935.90			